9/4/2024 A.S. Internal Affairs Committee Agenda

Associated Students San Jose State University Wednesday, September 4, 2024 at 4:30 PM PDT to Wednesday, September 4, 2024 at 6:00 PM PDT

A.S. Government Conference Room, Student Union Suite 2300 /

https://sjsu.zoom.us/j/81882501851

Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Land Acknowledgement
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approval of the Agenda
- V. Approval of the Minutes
- VI. Public forum

Public Forum is intended as an opportunity for any member of the public to address the Associated Students Board of Directos regarding any issues affecting SJSU students. Speakers are allowed 3 minutes each to speak.

VII. Action Items

- A. Old business
- B. New business
 - 1. Discussion Item Internal Affairs Icebreaker

Presenter: Anushka Joshi

Internal Affairs members will go into an icebreaker to connect with one another.

2. Discussion Item - Initial Discussion of the Elections Regulation Manual

Presenter: Leo Plazola

Vice Chair Plazola will lead a discussion on the ERM's efficacy in the previous election cycle and highlight the strengths a

Chair Joshi will discuss their application assessment for recruiting student-at-large members into the Internal Affairs committee.

5. Discussion Item - Board of Directors Accountability System

Presenter: Leo Plazola

Vice Chair Plazola will lead a discussion on how the Internal Affairs committee will assess the accountability system enacted by the previous Board of Directors.

VIII. Announcements

IX. Adjournment